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Features

Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified

Electrical Characteristics @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified

� Fast Switching Speed
� Surface Mount Package Ideally Suited for

Automatic Insertion
� For General Purpose Switching Applications
� High Conductance



http://www.hc-semi.com

0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0

50

100

150

200

250

300

0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4
1

10

100

0 20 40 60 80 100 120
0.1

1

10

100

1000

0 5 15 20
0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

Forward    Characteristics Reverse    Characteristics

Power Derating Curve

PO
W

ER
 D

IS
SI

PA
TI

O
N

   
 P

D
   

 (m
W

)

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    ( )

400

30

3

Ta
=1

00

Ta
=2

5

FO
R

W
A

R
D

 C
U

R
R

E
N

T 
   

I F   
 (m

A
)

FORWARD VOLTAGE     VF    (V)

0.3

300

30

3

Ta=100

Ta=25

R
EV

ER
SE

 C
U

R
R

EN
T 

  I
R
   

 (n
A

)

REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)

Ta=25
f=1MHz

Capacitance Characteristics

10

REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)

C
AP

AC
IT

AN
C

E 
BE

TW
EE

N
 T

ER
M

IN
AL

S
C

T   
 (p

F)



http://www.hc-semi.com


